



[image: ]       Making Jesus Known     
March 24 – April 6, 2024 
                     

2023-24 school theme:  
Connected in Christ
“I am the vine; you are the branches.  If you remain in me and I in you, you will bear much fruit; apart from me you can do nothing.” John 15:5
Devos:  Barry (April 2-5)
Chapel:  Hebrews 10:36
Hymn of the Month:  Crown Him with Many Crowns LSW 525

Palm Sunday, March 24
Easter Egg Hunt  10:30am

Monday, March 25
Easter/Spring Break – No school  March 25-29

Tuesday, March 26
	
Wednesday, March 27

	Maudy Thursday, March 28
Service 6pm
	Friday , March 29
Service 7pm
Saturday – March 30
No services

Easter Sunday – March 31
HE IS RISEN.  HE IS RISEN INDEED!  ALLELUIA!
Services  8:30am  /   10:30am
LOOKING AHEAD
		
April 8		Happy Birthday Rich! 
April 9		Dining to Donate – Amaya’s
April 16	Kindergarten to Imagination Station
April 17	3rd gr. to Lansing
		Sirena gone
		Rhonda gone ½ pm
April 18	Rhonda gone
April 19	Rhonda gone
April 23	Dining to Donate Little Brown Jug
April 24	Bookmobile
April 26	Ag Day  2nd / 3rd gr.  9-1:30pm
April 29-May 1   8th gr. to Camp Lutherhaven









	


		








Monday, April 1
Happy Birthday Donita! 
No School
Office is closed

Tuesday, April 2
Classes resume

Wednesday, April 3

Thursday, April 4
Happy Birthday Sirena! 

Friday, April 5

Saturday, April 6
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